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OE600−3N, Picture A1-130-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-130-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE600−7N, Picture A3-130-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gP=1.0
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-130-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-130-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-130-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:0,31; YN range 0,0 to <0,46

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.0

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS; linearized output, Page 1/3
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS in File (F)
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-131-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-131-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.18

w*intended
w*out
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N0(min.) W1(max.)

N0 (min.) W1(max.)

 

 
OE600−7N, Picture A3-131-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.18

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.041
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-131-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-131-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-131-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:0,62; YN range 0,46 to <0,93

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.08

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS; linearized output, Page 1/3
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS in File (F)
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-132-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-132-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.36

w*intended
w*out
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1.0
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N0(min.) W1(max.)

N0 (min.) W1(max.)

 

 
OE600−7N, Picture A3-132-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.36

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.025

0,133
0.064

0,200
0.112

0,267
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10.9/1.2 16.6/2.2 22.2/3.5 27.8/5.4 33.5/7.7 39.1/10.7 44.7/14.3 50.3/18.7 56.0/23.9 61.6/29.9 67.2/36.9 72.8/45.0 78.5/54.1 84.1/64.3 89.7/75.8 95.4/88.5
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-132-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-132-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-132-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:1,25; YN range 0,93 to <1,87

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.17
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-133-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-133-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.54

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,250
0.118

0,500
0.343

0,750
0.642
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1.0

18.0/2.5 37.3/9.7 56.7/24.6 76.0/49.9 95.4/88.5
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N0(min.) W1(max.)
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OE600−7N, Picture A3-133-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.54

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.015

0,133
0.044

0,200
0.083

0,267
0.13

0,333
0.183

0,400
0.243
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0.309
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0,667
0.535

0,733
0.619

0,800
0.709

0,867
0.802

0,933
0.898

1,000
1.0

18.0/2.5 23.1/3.8 28.3/5.5 33.4/7.7 38.6/10.4 43.8/13.7 48.9/17.5 54.1/22.0 59.2/27.3 64.4/33.3 69.6/40.1 74.7/47.9 79.9/56.5 85.0/66.1 90.2/76.8 95.4/88.5
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-133-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-133-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-133-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:2,5; YN range 1,87 to <3,75

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.29

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS; linearized output, Page 1/3
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS in File (F)
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-134-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

Radial grating (Siemens-star) N−Z
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-134-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.72

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,250
0.092

0,500
0.303

0,750
0.609

1,000
1.0

26.8/5.0 43.9/13.8 61.1/29.3 78.2/53.6 95.4/88.5

00;4 01;3 02;2 03:1 04;0

N0(min.) W1(max.)

N0 (min.) W1(max.)

 

 
OE600−7N, Picture A3-134-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.72

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.009

0,133
0.031

0,200
0.062

0,267
0.103
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0.206

0,467
0.269
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0.782
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26.8/5.0 31.4/6.8 35.9/9.0 40.5/11.5 45.1/14.6 49.7/18.1 54.2/22.2 58.8/26.8 63.4/32.0 67.9/37.9 72.5/44.4 77.1/51.7 81.6/59.7 86.2/68.5 90.8/78.1 95.4/88.5
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-134-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-134-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-134-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:5; YN range 3,75 to <7,5

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.42

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS; linearized output, Page 1/3
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS in File (F)
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-135-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-135-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.9

w*intended
w*out
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N0(min.) W1(max.)

N0 (min.) W1(max.)

 

 
OE600−7N, Picture A3-135-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=1.9

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.005

0,133
0.021
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0.046

0,267
0.081
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0,933
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1,000
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37.9/10.0 41.8/12.3 45.6/15.0 49.4/17.9 53.2/21.3 57.1/25.0 60.9/29.1 64.7/33.7 68.6/38.8 72.4/44.3 76.2/50.3 80.0/56.8 83.9/63.9 87.7/71.5 91.5/79.7 95.4/88.5
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-135-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
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Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-135-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-135-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:10; YN range 7,5 to <15

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.6

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS; linearized output, Page 1/3
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS in File (F)
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-136-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

Radial grating (Siemens-star) N−Z
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-136-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=2.08

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,250
0.055

0,500
0.236

0,750
0.549

1,000
1.0

52.0/20.1 62.8/31.4 73.7/46.2 84.5/65.1 95.4/88.5

00;4 01;3 02;2 03:1 04;0

N0(min.) W1(max.)

N0 (min.) W1(max.)

 

 
OE600−7N, Picture A3-136-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=2.08

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.003

0,133
0.015

0,200
0.035

0,267
0.064

0,333
0.101

0,400
0.148

0,467
0.205

0,533
0.27
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0.345

0,667
0.43

0,733
0.524
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0.628

0,867
0.743

0,933
0.865

1,000
1.0

52.0/20.1 54.9/22.8 57.8/25.7 60.6/28.9 63.5/32.2 66.4/35.9 69.3/39.8 72.2/44.0 75.1/48.5 78.0/53.3 80.9/58.3 83.8/63.7 86.7/69.4 89.6/75.4 92.5/81.8 95.4/88.5
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-136-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-136-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-136-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:20; YN range 15 to <30

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=1.81

http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS; linearized output, Page 1/3
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE60/OE60L0NA.TXT /.PS in File (F)
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OE600−3N, Picture A1-137-0: Radial grating N−W, W−N, N−Z, W−Z; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

Radial grating (Siemens-star) N−Z
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OE600−5N, Picture A2-137-0: 5 equidistant L* -grey steps+N0+W1; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=2.26

w*intended
w*out

0,000
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0,250
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1,000
1.0

69.6/40.3 76.1/50.0 82.5/61.3 88.9/74.1 95.4/88.5

00;4 01;3 02;2 03:1 04;0

N0(min.) W1(max.)

N0 (min.) W1(max.)

 

 
OE600−7N, Picture A3-137-0: 16 visual equidistant L* -grey steps; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

L*/Yintended
(absolute)

w*=l*
CIELAB, r

(relative)

No. and
Hex code

w* w* w*
setrgb
gN=2.26

w*intended
w*out

0,000
0.0

0,067
0.002

0,133
0.01

0,200
0.026

0,267
0.05

0,333
0.083

0,400
0.126

0,467
0.178

0,533
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0.4

0,733
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0,800
0.603

0,867
0.724

0,933
0.854

1,000
1.0

69.6/40.3 71.4/42.7 73.1/45.3 74.8/48.0 76.5/50.7 78.2/53.6 79.9/56.6 81.6/59.7 83.4/62.9 85.1/66.2 86.8/69.6 88.5/73.2 90.2/76.8 91.9/80.6 93.6/84.5 95.4/88.5
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OE601−1N, Picture A4-137-0: Landolt-rings W−N; PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

background step
Hex code

Landolt-rings W−N

ring step
Hex code

code: background-ring
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OE601−3N, Picture A5-137-0: Line raster under 45° (or 135°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE601−5N, Picture A6-137-0: Line raster under 90° (or 0°); PS operator: w* w* w* setrgbcolor

line raster diameter in lpi
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OE60: similar ME16 according to ISO 9241-306; 1MR, DEH
Viewing Y contrast YW:YN=88,9:40; YN range 30 to <60

    input: 000n (−>rgb*de) setcmyk
    output 130-0: gP=1.0; gN=2.1
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